Vendor Name

Start Date

End Date

Contract Number
CON00000625/2020
CON00000734/2021
CON00000737/2021
CON00000755/2021
CONO00000760/2021
CON00000761/2021
CON00000769/2021
CON00000774/2021
CONO00000777/2021
CON00000783/2021
CON00000784/2021
CON00000786/2021
CONO00000789/2021
CONO00000797/2021
CON15419
PSP00000631/2020
PSP00000656/2020
PSP00000706/2021
PSP00000711/2021
PSP00000714/2021
PSP00000720/2021
PSP00000730/2021
PSP00000731/2021
PSP00000733/2021
PSP00000739/2021
PSP00000741/2021
PSP00000747/2021
PSP00000749/2021
PSP00000757/2021
PSP00000759/2021
PSP00000762/2021
PSP00000763/2021
PSP00000764/2021
PSP00000765/2021
PSP00000766/2021
PSP00000768/2021
PSP00000770/2021
PSP00000771/2021
PSP00000773/2021
PSP00000776/2021
PSP00000778/2021
PSP00000779/2021
PSP00000780/2021
PSP00000782/2021
PSP00000788/2021
PSP00000791/2021
PSP00000792/2021
PSP00000793/2021
PSP00000794/2021
PSP00000798/2021

Description
Ei Fund Action

Sports Field Renovations 2021

Gower Park Changing Room Resurfacing

Waiora and Pukete Lightning Protection

0365 Teams iWorkspace

Zoo Waiwhakareke Observation of Construction

HRIS Project Discovery

Pukete Tank 1 Chain R

Habitat Restoration - Gully Site 3 - Stage 1A

Mobility Acceleration - Instillery

Mobility Acceleration - Maia

Project Manage Waterworld Renewals

20/21 P&V Replacement Programme P1.5

Wastewater Connection - 245 Killarney Rd

Minogue Park Repairs

Snell SPS Diversion to FEI

Southern Links EMMP - Thermal imaging 2021-2024

Peacocke Network Infrastructure HSEQ Assurance

Zoo - Detailed Stormwater Management Design

Lake Crescent Ohaupo Pedestrian Improvements

Facilities Business Support - Daniel Curphey

Facilities Asset Information Officer

Felled tree in Mangakotukutu Stream

Development of P&ID for HCC Water Infrastructure

Waiora Treatment Plant Lime Dosing Review

Te Kowhai Rd WW - Planning and consenting

Accessibility Audit Rototuna Village

DC Remission Advice - BAU

Water Renewals Project Management

Wastewater Hydraulic Model - Baseline Review

Financial Advice Temp

3 Waters Asset Resilience Study

Mahoe Footpath Construction

Public Transport Route Study - Comet Service

Water Hydraulic Model - Baseline Review

Waterworld Bleacher Renewal

Celebrating Age Roof Renewal

NPS-FM Implementation - Facilitation Services

Topographic Survey Zoo Monitor Lizard Exhibit

Rotokauri Arterial Roads - Te Wetini Crossing

Watercare Planning Advice

Accessibility Model 2021

Public Transport Route Study - Meteor Service

Annual Manual Cycle Count 2021

Rototuna Bus Stops - Horsham Downs Road

Pukete Boat Ramp - Archeaological Assessment

WRS 4b- Asset Data Innovation

Asset Recruitment - Temporary Employment

Hamilton Strategy Review

Mangaonua and Mangaiti Gully Restoration

Plan

Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Funded

Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Non-Capital Works NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works NZTA Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded

Group & Unit
City Growth, Strategic Property
Community, Parks & Recreation
Corporate, Facilities
Infrastructure Operations, City Waters
Corproate, Informations Services
Community, Visitor Destinations
Corporate, Information Services
Infrastructure Operations, City Waters
Development, Strategic Development
Corporate, Information Services
Corporate, Information Services
Community, Community Services
Infrastructure Operations, City Waters
Infrastructure Operations, City Delivery
Community, Parks & Open Spaces
Development, Capital Projects
Development, Strategic Development
Development, Strategic Development
Community, Visitor Destinations
Infrastructure, City Transportation
Corporate, Facilities
Corporate, Facilities
Infrastructure Operations, City Delivery
Infrastructure Operations, City Waters
Infrastructure Operations, City Waters
Development, Capital Projects
Community, Business & Planning
City Growth, Economic Growth & Planning
Development, Capital Projects
Infrastructure Operations, City Waters
Corporate, Finance
Infrastructure Operations, City Waters
Corporate, Facilities
Infrastructure Operations, City Transport
Infrastructure Operations, City Waters
Corporate, Facilities
Corporate, Facilities
City Growth, Economic Growth
Community, Visitor Destinations
Development, Capital Projects
Development, Strategic Development
Infrastructure Operations, City Transport
Infrastructure Operations, City Transport
Infrastructure Operations, City Transport
Infrastructure Operations, City Transport
Community, Parks & Recreation
Infrastructure Operations, City Waters
Strategy and Communications, Corporate Strategy
Development, Strategic Development
City Growth, Planning Guidance

Tender Chanel
Public
Private
Private
Private
Public
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private

RFX Method
RFP
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
RFQ
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment

Supplier Selection Method
Weighted Attributes
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment

Contract Delivery Model
Government Model Services
Government Model Services
Minor Works

Minor Works
Bespoke

IPENZ Short Form
Bespoke

Minor Works

Minor Works
Bespoke

Bespoke

IPENZ Short Form
Minor Works

Minor Works
Purchase Order
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service

Veros Property Services Limited
Parklands Turf Ltd

Absolute Resurfacing 2015 Ltd
One Electrical NZ Ltd

Information Leadership Consulting
Edwards White Architects Limited
Lagom Group Limited

Industrial Welding (2018) Ltd

Exim Properties Limited

The Instillery Group Limited

Maia Financial Pty Ltd

Neuflow Limited

Industrial Welding (2018) Ltd

Allens United Drainage & Earthworks Limi

Armstrong Holdings Limited
Beca Limited

Aecom

Gray Matter Limited

Wainui Environmental Ltd
Stantec New Zealand Ltd
Asset Recruitment

Asset Recruitment

Beca Limited

Beca Limited

Lutra Limited

WSP New Zealand Limited
MRCagney (NZ) Ltd

Stantec New Zealand Ltd
WSP New Zealand Limited
Aecom

Asset Recruitment

Beca Limited

Titus Civil Limited

WSP New Zealand Limited
Mott Macdonald New Zealand Ltd
Arnold & Johnstone 2015 Ltd
Arnold & Johnstone 2015 Ltd
Place Environmental Planning Group Ltd
CKL Surveys Ltd

Beca Limited

Market Economics Ltd
Orbica Limited

WSP New Zealand Limited
Stantec New Zealand Ltd
Aecom

Sian Keith Archaeology Ltd
Beca Limited

Asset Recruitment
MRCagney (NZ) Ltd

Beca Limited

Approved Contract Sum
$31,500
$145,579
$80,000
$60,000
$90,000
$189,625
$241,250
$81,050
$250,000
$683,000
$127,000
$47,914
$68,014
$70,000
$4,299
$304,000
$99,320
$750,000
$25,000
$13,302
$15,000
$35,000
$9,000
$106,898
$10,400
$45,000
$6,900
$100,000
$100,000
$37,000
$35,000
$606,808
$4,777
$112,300
$25,028
$25,000
$18,000
$9,800
$2,000
$48,848
$50,000
$25,000
$100,000
$14,950
$28,800
$7,000
$76,114
$5,600
$40,000
$3,419

15/03/2021
8/03/2021
1/03/2021
1/03/2021
8/03/2021
1/03/2021

10/03/2021

22/03/2021

29/03/2021

15/03/2021

15/03/2021

25/03/2021

29/03/2021

29/03/2021
4/03/2021
1/03/2021
1/03/2021

15/03/2021
1/03/2021
9/03/2021
1/03/2021
1/03/2021
1/03/2021
1/03/2021
8/03/2021
8/03/2021
1/03/2021

12/03/2021
8/03/2021

11/03/2021

11/03/2021
2/03/2021

18/03/2021

12/03/2021
8/03/2021
9/03/2021
1/03/2021
1/03/2021

15/03/2021

18/03/2021
8/03/2021

20/03/2021

22/03/2021

24/03/2021

26/03/2021

25/03/2021

24/03/2021

24/03/2021

29/03/2021

25/03/2021

17/05/2021
24/04/2021
27/03/2021
30/06/2021
31/05/2021
30/06/2022
31/03/2021

7/05/2021
30/06/2023
30/06/2021
30/06/2021
31/10/2021
30/06/2021
30/04/2021
31/03/2021
30/06/2021
30/03/2024
30/06/2025
30/06/2022
31/12/2021
30/06/2021
30/06/2021
10/03/2021
28/05/2021
31/05/2021
11/09/2021
31/03/2021

8/03/2024
24/12/2021
30/04/2021
13/08/2021
31/01/2022
28/05/2021
14/06/2021
30/04/2021
31/03/2021
23/04/2021
30/05/2021
31/05/2021
31/08/2021
30/06/2021
30/06/2021
30/06/2021
31/03/2021
31/05/2021
30/05/2021
31/03/2022
16/04/2021
30/06/2021

9/04/2021



