

Contract Number	Description	NZTA	Group & Unit	Tender Chanel	RFX Method	Supplier Selection Method	Contract Delivery Model	Vendor Name	Approved Contract Sum	Start Date	End Date
CON00000625/2020	Municipal Endowment Fund Action Management Plan	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	City Growth, Strategic Property	Public	RFP	Weighted Attributes	Government Model Services	Veros Property Services Limited	\$31,500	15/03/2021	27/05/2021
CON00000734/2021	Sports Field Renovations 2021	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Community, Parks & Recreation	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	Government Model Services	Parklands Turf Ltd	\$145,579	8/03/2021	24/04/2021
CON00000737/2021	Gower Park Changing Room Resurfacing	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Corporate, Facilities	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	Minor Works	Absolute Resurfacing 2015 Ltd	\$80,000	1/03/2021	27/03/2021
CON00000755/2021	Wairoa and Pukete Lightning Protection	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Infrastructure Operations, City Waters	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	Minor Works	One Electrical NZ Ltd	\$60,000	1/03/2021	30/06/2021
CON00000760/2021	0365 Teams iWorkspace	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Corporate, Informations Services	Public	RFQ	Direct Appointment	Bespoke	Information Leadership Consulting	\$90,000	8/03/2021	31/05/2021
CON00000761/2021	Zoo Waihakareke Observation of Construction	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Community, Visitor Destinations	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	IPENZ Short Form	Edwards White Architects Limited	\$189,625	1/03/2021	30/06/2022
CON00000769/2021	HRIS Project Discovery	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Corporate, Information Services	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	Bespoke	Lagom Group Limited	\$241,250	10/03/2021	31/03/2021
CON00000774/2021	Pukete Sedimentation Tank 1 Chain Replacement	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Infrastructure Operations, City Waters	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	Minor Works	Industrial Welding (2018) Ltd	\$81,050	22/03/2021	7/05/2021
CON00000777/2021	Habitat Restoration - Gully Site 3 - Stage 1A	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Development, Strategic Development	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	Minor Works	Exin Properties Limited	\$250,000	29/03/2021	30/06/2023
CON00000783/2021	Mobility Acceleration - Instillery	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Corporate, Information Services	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	Bespoke	The Instillery Group Limited	\$683,000	15/03/2021	30/06/2021
CON00000784/2021	Mobility Acceleration - Maia	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Corporate, Information Services	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	Bespoke	Maia Financial Pty Ltd	\$127,000	15/03/2021	30/06/2021
CON00000786/2021	Project Manage Waterworld Renewals	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Community, Community Services	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	IPENZ Short Form	Neuflow Limited	\$47,914	25/03/2021	31/10/2021
CON00000789/2021	20/21 P&V Replacement Programme P1.5	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Infrastructure Operations, City Waters	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	Minor Works	Industrial Welding (2018) Ltd	\$68,014	29/03/2021	30/06/2021
CON00000797/2021	Wastewater Connection - 245 Killarney Rd	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Infrastructure Operations, City Delivery	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	Minor Works	Allens United Drainage & Earthworks Limi	\$70,000	29/03/2021	30/04/2021
CON15419	Mingoue Park Repairs	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Community, Parks & Open Spaces	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	Purchase Order	Armstrong Holdings Limited	\$4,299	4/03/2021	31/03/2021
PSP00000631/2020	Snell SPS Division to FEI	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Development, Capital Projects	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Beca Limited	\$304,000	1/03/2021	30/06/2021
PSP00000656/2020	Southern Links EMMP - Thermal imaging 2021-2024	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Development, Strategic Development	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Aecom	\$99,320	1/03/2021	30/03/2024
PSP00000706/2021	Peacocke Network Infrastructure HSEQ Assurance	Capital Works-NZTA Funded	Development, Strategic Development	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Gray Matter Limited	\$750,000	15/03/2021	30/06/2025
PSP00000711/2021	Zoo - Detailed Stormwater Management Design	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Community, Visitor Destinations	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Wainui Environmental Ltd	\$25,000	1/03/2021	30/06/2022
PSP00000714/2021	Lake Crescent Ohauo Pedestrian Improvements	Capital Works-NZTA Funded	Infrastructure, City Transportation	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Stantec New Zealand Ltd	\$13,302	9/03/2021	31/12/2021
PSP00000720/2021	Facilities Business Support - Daniel Curphey	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Corporate, Facilities	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Asset Recruitment	\$15,000	1/03/2021	30/06/2021
PSP00000730/2021	Facilities Asset Information Officer	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Corporate, Facilities	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Asset Recruitment	\$35,000	1/03/2021	30/06/2021
PSP00000731/2021	Felled tree in Mangakotukutu Stream	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Infrastructure Operations, City Delivery	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Beca Limited	\$9,000	1/03/2021	10/03/2021
PSP00000733/2021	Development of P&ID for HCC Water Infrastructure	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Infrastructure Operations, City Waters	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Beca Limited	\$106,898	1/03/2021	28/05/2021
PSP00000739/2021	Wairoa Treatment Plant Lime Dosing Review	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Infrastructure Operations, City Waters	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Lutra Limited	\$10,400	8/03/2021	31/05/2021
PSP00000741/2021	Te Kowhai Rd WW - Planning and consenting	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Infrastructure Operations, City Waters	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	WSP New Zealand Limited	\$45,000	8/03/2021	11/09/2021
PSP00000747/2021	Accessibility Audit Rototuna Village	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Development, Capital Projects	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	MRCagney (NZ) Ltd	\$6,900	1/03/2021	31/03/2021
PSP00000749/2021	DC Remission Advice - BAU	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Community, Business & Planning	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Stantec New Zealand Ltd	\$100,000	12/03/2021	8/03/2024
PSP00000757/2021	Water Renewals Project Management	Capital Works-NZTA Funded	City Growth, Economic Growth & Planning	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	WSP New Zealand Limited	\$100,000	8/03/2021	24/12/2021
PSP00000759/2021	Wastewater Hydraulic Model - Baseline Review	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Development, Capital Projects	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Aecom	\$37,000	11/03/2021	30/04/2021
PSP00000762/2021	Financial Advice Temp	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Corporate, Finance	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Asset Recruitment	\$35,000	11/03/2021	13/08/2021
PSP00000763/2021	3 Waters Asset Resilience Study	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Infrastructure Operations, City Waters	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Beca Limited	\$606,808	2/03/2021	31/01/2022
PSP00000764/2021	Mahoe Footpath Construction	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Corporate, Facilities	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Titus Civil Limited	\$4,777	18/03/2021	28/05/2021
PSP00000765/2021	Public Transport Route Study - Comet Service	Non-Capital Works NZTA Funded	Infrastructure Operations, City Transport	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	WSP New Zealand Limited	\$112,300	12/03/2021	14/06/2021
PSP00000766/2021	Water Hydraulics Model - Baseline Review	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Infrastructure Operations, City Waters	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Mott Macdonald New Zealand Ltd	\$25,020	8/03/2021	30/04/2021
PSP00000768/2021	Waterworld Bleacher Renewal	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Corporate, Facilities	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Arnold & Johnstone 2015 Ltd	\$25,000	9/03/2021	31/03/2021
PSP00000770/2021	Celebrating Age Roof Renewal	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Corporate, Facilities	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Arnold & Johnstone 2015 Ltd	\$18,000	1/03/2021	23/04/2021
PSP00000771/2021	NPS-FM Implementation - Facilitation Services	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	City Growth, Economic Growth	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Place Environmental Planning Group Ltd	\$9,800	1/03/2021	30/05/2021
PSP00000773/2021	Topographic Survey Zoo Monitor Lizard Exhibit	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Community, Visitor Destinations	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	CKL Surveys Ltd	\$2,000	15/03/2021	31/05/2021
PSP00000776/2021	Rotokauri Arterial Roads - Te Wetini Crossing	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Development, Capital Projects	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Beca Limited	\$48,840	18/03/2021	31/08/2021
PSP00000778/2021	Watercare Planning Advice	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Development, Strategic Development	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Market Economics Ltd	\$50,000	8/03/2021	30/06/2021
PSP00000779/2021	Accessibility Model 2021	Non-Capital Works NZTA Funded	Infrastructure Operations, City Transport	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Orbica Limited	\$25,000	20/03/2021	30/06/2021
PSP00000780/2021	Public Transport Route Study - Meteor Service	Non-Capital Works NZTA Funded	Infrastructure Operations, City Transport	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	WSP New Zealand Limited	\$100,000	22/03/2021	30/06/2021
PSP00000782/2021	Annual Manual Cycle Count 2021	Non-Capital Works NZTA Funded	Infrastructure Operations, City Transport	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Stantec New Zealand Ltd	\$14,950	24/03/2021	31/03/2021
PSP00000788/2021	Rototuna Bus Stops - Horshan Downs Road	Capital Works-NZTA Funded	Infrastructure Operations, City Transport	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Aecom	\$28,800	26/03/2021	31/05/2021
PSP00000791/2021	Pukete Boat Ramp - Archaeological Assessment	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Community, Parks & Recreation	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Sian Keith Archaeology Ltd	\$7,000	25/03/2021	30/05/2021
PSP00000792/2021	WRS 4b- Asset Data Innovation	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Infrastructure Operations, City Waters	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Beca Limited	\$76,114	24/03/2021	31/03/2022
PSP00000793/2021	Asset Recruitment - Temporary Employment	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Strategy and Communications, Corporate Strategy	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Asset Recruitment	\$5,600	24/03/2021	16/04/2021
PSP00000794/2021	Hamilton Strategy Review	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Development, Strategic Development	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	MRCagney (NZ) Ltd	\$40,000	29/03/2021	30/06/2021
PSP00000798/2021	Mangaonua and Mangaiti Gully Restoration	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	City Growth, Planning Guidance	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Beca Limited	\$3,419	25/03/2021	9/04/2021